
E. R. Schoen 10.26 Frank H. Nettles 11.23

Henry Mills 1.00 Fred Hente 2.00

C. F. Frey 4.00 Henry Bowman 1.00

John Foster 1.00 Charles Koeppel L00

John Foster, Sr. 1.00 Sam Staffy 1.00

Joe English 0 W. F. Neidling 1.00

C. S. Morrison 1.00 E. Wiggins 1.00

W. C. Wilkenson 1.00 W. H. Smith 1.00

Francis Brown and C. Devers 3.00 L. Hickson 1.00

Harry Galemer 1.00 Bob Masters 1.00
' J H. Pool LOO W. L. Killebrew 4.00

Herman Rabich . 1.00 F. H. Nettles 11.73

Aug Luebro 1.00 IL V. Harper 1.50

George Rodemeyer 1.00 F. H. Neidling 1.00 j

Edward Hunze 1.00 Paul Harris 1.00

Hamer Bchymer 1.00 E. M. Jordon 1.00

J. H. Koch 1.00 J. H. Reynolds 1.00

A. Handin 1.00 A. Oanewetter 1.00
1)! A. Chapin 1.00 M. G. Wagner , 1.00

W. C. Owens 1.00 Mick Brown 2.00

II Hamby 1.00 F. II. Nettles 12.03

Andv Focste 1.00 C. F. Frey 2.00;

J. M. Craig 1.30 G. S. Schaefer 1.00 j

Charles Turner 1.00 S. M. Penney 1.00 '

Thomas E. Clark 1.00 W. M. Lcnnon 1.00

Louis Hopper 1.00 John Foster 1.00

W.rII. Taylor 1H) S. A. Kinder 1.00

E. R. Schoen 11.13 J. M. Cartwright 1.00

J. W. Taylor Ruby Lenon 1.00

Ed Hunze 1.0(1 Ed Givcns l.(M

E. G. Gramling 1.00 C. F. Frey 1.00

F. II. Nettles 29.10 F. II. Nettles 17.10
'
Henry Wallman 1.00 B. A. Litzenfelner 1.00

William Littleton L00

Total, $345.27

FOR MISCELLANEOUS MATTERS.

City Transfer Company, drayagc
Dr. B. W. Hays, medical supplies jail
Dr. G. W. Vinyard, services at jail
T. E. McNecly, expenses
T. M. Lail, nightwatchman
Burrell Griddle, janitor at court house

Herman Rabich. two months' salary
Bruening & Kersmer, supplies court house an i jail
M. T. Lew man & Company, estimate on couit house

Fred Goyert, expense acct
Maid Rathburn, board for C. Bridge

Underwood Typewriter Company, repairs
William B. Schaefer, court house supplies

John Ritter, labor
Worrell Manufacturing Company, jail supplies
Adolph Jaeger, M. T. Lcwman & Company

Kuellmer & Grohsmann, do
Mound City Roofing Company, do

Wash Gladish. sprinkling square
Ben Gockel, expenses
City Transfer Co., freight On glass
William B. Schaefer, freight on tank
Missouri School for Deaf, clothing for boys

Hunter Brothers, team to Poor Farm
George Britton, salarv as janitor
W. W. Taylor, attending court
Herman Rabich, salary
Christopher & Simpher, material for court house
E. F. Kirwin Ornamental G. Co., material for court house
Nelson Manufacturing Company, septic tank
William B. Schaefer, expenses paid
Dennis Scivally, do

J. W. McCombs, Jr., one desk for circuit clerk,

John F. Fraser, labor in drainage matter
George Lansmon, Jr., do
F. C. La Pierre, labor in Drainage District 1

L. M. Bean, do

Falls City Con't Company, balance on court house
City Tansfer Company, hauling furniture
William F. Sawyer, labor at court house
John Ade, do
Adolph Jaeger, installing waterworks
William Grohsmann, painting court house,
Fred Goyert, expense
John Ritter, paying for septic tank
T. P. Chapman Paper Company, court house supplies
T. E. McNeely, expenses
Wash Gladish, sprinkling
Cape Girardeau and Chester Railroad, freight
John G. Putz, postage
T. M. Lail, nightwatchman
Burrell Criddel, janitor salary
J. H. Tiemeyer, window shades
Williams Hardware Company, court house supplies
John Ade, work at court house
W. J. Macke, do
Peoples National Bank, B. F. Lusk
John Ritter, balance' on sewerage work
William B. Schaefer, furniture court house,
George E. Beattie, work at court house
Wash Gladish, sprinkling
City of Jackson, electric meter
Williams Hardware Company, court house supplies
William Wessell, repairing desk
John Ade, labor court house
Adolph Jaeger, court houee supplies
S. T. Daley, labor at ".ourt house
J. W. McCombs, carpet for court house
West Disinfecting Company, supplies for court house
Henry Gockel, team and surrey for grand jury
A. W. Kuellmer, painting new court house
J. F. Slack, setting up furniture
Bankers' Engineerng Co., furniture new court house
L. M. Bean, Drainage Dist. 1,
Loos Brothers, lumber for bridge
J. W. McCombs, table for county treasurer
Isaah Thomas, laying carpet in court house
William Wessell, labor at court house

$6. Of,

8.05
3.50
8.0!)
7.50

73.00
200

18.25
5, 0(H). 00

21.10
85.00

4.50
126.00

755.25
140.00
224.60

2.35

3.95
44.30

2.00

600.
7.58

.

300.00;

I.

5.00
7.50

8.00

2.50
2.50

II. 90
1.25

2.50

184.00
7.79
1.90
7.75

50

J. E. Schmuke, circuit clerk fees
Keuffel & Esser Company, highway engineer
Dennis Scivally, expenses
J. McElroy, part payment on electric fixtures
George P. Lansmon, drainage
William Winkler, do
A. H. Litzenfelner, do

Schwab, do
George Lansmon, do
L. M. Bean, do
City of Jackson, water and light
Pomers Advertising Company, docket Common Pleas Court
William Wessell, jail supplies
C. W. Henderson, court house supplies
American Electric Company, wiring court house
Cape Girardeau Fair and Association, premiums
Corn-Growe- rs' Association, premiums
J. E. Schmuke.office
Henry Kraemer, quarter salary as janitor
T. M. nightwatchman
Jackson Lumber Company, lumber for court house
R. T. Rabich, cont.. repairs Common Pleas court house
A.jJLuebbers, supplies do
George Britton. quarter salary as janitor
George P. Lansmon. drainage

Aug II. Litzenfencr, do
Worrell Manufacturing Company, disinfectant for jail

of Jackson, water and light bill
HoiTman&Crass, lamp fixtures
Fred Goyert, expenses
Bankers' Engineering Company, bal. court house fixtures
Ware & Watrner, sawing for county jnil
Dr. G. W. Vinyard, professional services
William Wessell. at court house
Brucning & Kerstner, court house and jail supplies
J. E. Cotner, board Ora Ellis
George K age, team and surrey
City of Jackson, and light
Gockel & Illers. team for county court

G. Putz. expenses
Edv. I). Hays, expense
William B. Schaefer. court house and jail supplies
J. W. McCombs, hat racks
George D. Barnard & Company, filing case
Jackson Herald, half year's county printing and stationery
City of Jackson, light and
G. F. Seimers, office expense
A. L. Walther & Bro., burial of C. Phillips
Dr. S. Morgan, smallpox cases

73.92 Elam Cotner, nurse do
40.00 Dr- - G. W. Vinyard, professional service

22.50

Linda Garner, nurse in small
Charles Craft, looking nurse
James H. Sawyer, tele, service in samllpox
Dennis Scivally, expenses
Worrell Manufacturing Company, disinfectants

6.00 Gockel & Illers, team and surrey
J. G. Heinberg, jail supplies
H. L. Jones, court house supplies
T. Lail, nightwatchman

31.00 Henry Kraemer, janitor salary
5.50 F. H. Nettles, burial Chism

192.00 George Britton, janitor service
27.50 City of Jackson, water and light
83.00 G. C. Chappell, insurance on house

176.40 H. L. Jones, disinfectant
Republican, printing notices (cont.)
G. Vinyard, professional

16.75 'C. L. Grant, office expenses
47.00 Hinkle & Statler, prov. smallpox patients
18.00

102.00

9.60

1.75

1.65
CP.

Jr.,

W.

pox case
for

case

M.

M. M.

The
Dr. W.

City of Jackson, water and light bill
Wessell, at court house

120.00 James L. McElroy, electric fixtures
500.00 Wash Gladish, sprinkling

William Winkler, drainage
9.00 Dr. G. W. Vinyard, smallpox case

51.90
' Dennis Scivally.office expense

197.40
'
F. A. Brand, wrecking house
Missouri Training School, support of boys

20.85!

75

106.00

80.00

21.45

56.00
605.45

12.50
30.25

20.75

265.43

1000.00

matter

Park

expenses

Lail.

City

office

wood

water

John
office

water

court

service

William labor

10.80

court
13.50

12.50

98.65
11.15

20.45

30.00

20.00
79.35

John

work

work

EXPENSES OF ELECTION.
Democrat Printing Company, notice of primary
Jackson Herald, do
Missouri Cash-Boo- k, do
George D. Barnard & Company, election supplies
Ben Gockel, fees
B. F. Lusk, publishing primary
MissourUCash-Book- , do
Republican, printing
Democrat Printing Company, publishing primary notice
M. L. Morton, rent of rooms
J. M. Schmuke Est. rent of rooms,
D. C. Hilderbrand. judge of election
John H. Crites, do
Michael Schemmel, do

Barks, do
William F. Sewing, do
Charles Grossheider.Jdo
F. Moeller, clerk do
J. L. Linebarger, do
D. C. Crites, do
AntonykHilderbrand, do
John H. Miller, judge do
Guile Day, do
W. P. Thompson, do

C. W. Wilson, do

J. A. Schleuter, do

H. W. Schoults, do

J. B. Irwin, clerk do
C. M. Welker, do
E. H. Boren, do
A. W. Boeller, do

C:sen.

24.50
3.28
5.40

200.00
12.00
12.00
18.00
7.00
2.00
5.00

25.83
10.00
1.00

15.00
115.00
100.00
50.00
9.3a

105.00
7.50

1C.10
1.10

105.00

158.37

265.00

Crass Swan, do

W. H. Tacke. do

Louis Engler, do

L. W. Schmidt, do
P. C.jClippard, do
VV. S. Reid, do

R. Jenkins, do
D. Bruihl, do

W. H. Engler, do
T. B. Crites. judge do
G. C. Kinder, do
T. B. Wills, do
William do

J. C. Kentc-- r do

Henry J. Ilahs, do
C. C. Ilaupt, clerk do
M. L. Morton, do
G. C. Crites, do
O. II. Wills, do
II. R. Meyers, judge do
G. W. Petermann, do

2.r.0;Emil Pcnzel, do
34.35 A .II. Litzenfelner, do
12.00 T. J. Browning, d )

9.0');. J. M. Randol. do
18.00 j.Joseph Brennecke, clerk do
40.00 Harry Hoyt, do
23.70 ..1. R. Morton, do

L. Marbey. do
R. A. Priest, judge do

213.25 George P. Bingenheimer, do
12.00 Bcrnhard Voshago, do
2.Go!l. E. Kies, do
4.35 JF. W. Elbrecht. do

23.30 .George F. Simms, do
Everett House! clerk do

4.50IC. V. Medley, do
11.63 J. A. Armstrong, do

1.50 Henry C. Seivers, do
5.25 W. F. Bender, judge do

15.25'! William G. Bock, do
107. 10, Van R. Caldwell, do

3.25; Joel T. Nunn, do
,; 00iM. A. Dempsey. do
42"5jj. II. Front man, do
19.2Sjrj. f. Rector, clerk do

jA p Vasterling, do
M-00- , John J. Powers, do

n P.pnripr. do
12.00

73.00
2.00
1.50
1.60

40.00
2.00
4.55
1.00
7.50

11.00
31.00
26.43
18.00
2.55
4.00

90.00

32.00
4.46
3.45

81.00
20.00
15.00
46.50
3.65

5216.90

Total, $14973.21

sheriff

David

62.50j

$24.00
22.50

54.00
3.00

71.30
71.30
92.30

5.00
5.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.50
3.00
3.00
aoo
4.50
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
aoo

clerk
John
Henry

Best,

22.50

52.10

Martin

27.00

42.00

71.30

Charles Armstrong, do
August Brunkhorst, judge do

Frank M. Williams, do
William J. Meyer, do
Louis Creibaum, do
Curtis Childs, do
Martin Krueger, do
James M. McDonald, clerk
A. M. Hueters, do
Allen Laws Oliver, do
J. F. Fuerth. do
C. W. Desselmann, judge
H. P. Seimers. do

Charles G. Maeder, do

Henry Rolling, do
Charles Nienninger, do

Ed M. Poe. clerk
William Uhl. do
Charles Kampher, do
Robert Keller, do
A. Ditlinger, judge
J. C. Stone, do
James Barenkamp, do
E. M. Hobbs, do
C. Arnold, do

J. C. Hanny, do

B. R. Caldwell, clerk
Arthur C. Bowman, do

Henry J. BartlesTTo
William Steinhoff. judge
William W. Priest, do
August Suedekum, do
G. P. Landsmon, do

J. F. Goaz, do
Alvin E. Fuehahn. do

W. B. Crites, clerk
William Suedekum, do

E. L. McBride, do
L. L. Dalton, do
Henry F. Uelecke. judge
W. S. Poe. do
C. G. Kiehne. do
S. J. "Thompson, do
Herman Gerecke, do

III. VV. Bangert.-d-
IE. W. Hink, clerk
II. W. Macke, do
Paul Young, do
E. S. Bennecke, do
Walter Graves, judge
E. O. Renfroe, do

G. C. Penny, do
H. F. Eggimann, do

M. E. Morrison, do

J. S. Hendrickson, do

J. B. Bright, clerk
S. A. Kinder, do

J. H. Brase, do
J. S. Sheffler, do
W. J. Meisenheimer, returning poll books
Henry Brakebush, judge of.election
Zetty Thompson, do
Ed Eggimann, do

(Continued on Page &)

3.00

4.50

3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3. CO

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.50
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.50
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
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4.50
aoo
3.00
aoo
aoo
aoo
aoo
4.50
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
4.50
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.50
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.50
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